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TRAFIEK 2018
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2018
					   
01.	 LX-JFM	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LEBL - ELLX	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBST	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
02.	 CS-PHA	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDF - LEBL	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 EBST - EBST	 (3)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LPFR - LSZH	 (7)
	 OE-FET	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 E.Tousek Technischer Grosshandel	 LOWS - LOWS	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB - EBGB	 (7)
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY - EDRY	 (4)
	 D-EPEP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 H.Schluter	 EDKB - EDKB	  
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 EBST - EBZW	 (8)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV-EHHV-EBSP	 (5)
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LFLL - LKMH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS - EKCH	 (4)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBE - EHGG	 (6)
	 SP-KPG	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EDDM - LFBD	 (4)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - EBBL	
04.	 D-CAAL	 Dornier 228-202	 Arcus Air	 LHPR - EDRZ	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 local flight	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LHPR - EDDV	
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGJ - ESGJ	 (7)
	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL - EBUL	 (12)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EKCH - EGJJ	 (5)
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 local flight	
	 SP-SPC	 ATR-72-202F	 Sprintair	 LOWG - EDDP	
05.	 N228GG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 P.Schiedermaier	 EDRZ - EDRZ	  
	 N237TT	 Diamond DA.42	 FTI nv	 LFHV - based	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZR - EBSG	 (6)
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 local flight	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN-EBHN	 (8)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-RYL	 N.A. TF-51D Mustang	 R.Landuyt (ex PH-VDF)	 EBBT - based	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EBOS - EHBD	
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LFMN	
	 PH-HGT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD - LEJR	 (10)
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD-EHRD-	
06.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFMV - EDDK	
	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 EDDH - LEVC	
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EBLE-ZZZZ-EBLE	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBOS - 	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 SP-KPG	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 LFBD - EGSC	 (9)
07.	 CS-CHH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LEBL - ENGM	  
	 CS-DXM	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDN - EHAM	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 local flights	
	 D-IBAR	 Beech B200	 Westavia	 ESMS - EDLN	
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGJ - LEGE	 (8)
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 LEMH - EGTD	 (8)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBZW	
08.	 D-CBIN	 SA.227AT Metro IV	 Binair	 ESMS - LFGA	 (9)
	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 MCR Invest	 EHSE - LFPA	
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	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 EBZW - EDVE	 (9)
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGJ - EDDV	
	 N321CR	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 CS Air Ltd	 EGSC - LKPM	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDLN - EBKT	 (9)
	 OO-CCP	 Yak-52	 J.van Rossum (ff, ex G-ZYAK)	 EBAW - EBAW	  
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL - EBNL	  
	 OO-LVN	 Piper PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 local flight	
	 OO-NAG	 Tecnam P2006T	 Nextgen Aviation Group	 dep to LFQB, sold	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 ZZZZ - EBNL	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EBOS - EHBD	
	 SP-YEH	 Yak-50	 E.Verhellen	 EBKT - EBCF	  
	 YU-SCJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Prince Aviation	 LFBH - LIMC	 (9)
09.	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LHPR - EDRZ	 (10)
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LHPR - EDVK	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 F-HEVL	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Evolem Aviation	 LFPB - LIML	 (10)
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-OAWM	 Cirrus SR.20	 AWM General Aviation Ltd	 EGSX - EGSX	  
	 HB-DIE	 Mooney M.20R	 Motorfluggruppe Chur	 EDLP - LFQA	 (11)
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	  
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDDR - EBLG	 (22)
	 OK-JRT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Travel Service	 LTBS - LGKR	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHLE - 	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
10.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LOWW - LTFJ	 (11)
	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EDTM - LIPB	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBZZ - EBUL	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD - EGLF	
	 YU-MPC	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 MPC Holding	 EGKB - EGKB	  
11.	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba	 EBST - EBST	  
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LELC - LSZH	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EBKT	 (18)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-MJS	 Beech A23A	 R.de Smet	 dep to EBZR	
	 Stampe fly-in	 	 	 	
	 F-PCOR	 Stampe SV.4E	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT - EBKH	 (20)
	 N9912H	 Boeing B75N1 Stearman	 H.Nordsiek	 EHSE - EHSE	 (13)
12.	 D-EBUT	 Stampe SV.4C	 Altendeitering	 EDWN - EDWN	 (13)
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EHMZ - 	
	 D-EGHB	 Jodel D.140C	 T.Holz	 EDVM - EGSU	
	 D-EHMM	 Great Lakes 2T-1A-2	 M.Fahr		
	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 I. Daems	 ZZZZ - EBLE	
	 D-MQUC	 UL Stampe SV4-RS	 R.Severin	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
	 08-GT	 Rans S-6ES	 P.Rorive	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
	 F-PCOR	 Stampe SV.4E	 G.Valvekens	 local flight	
	 G-AWAX	 Cessna 150D Taildragger	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 ZZZZ - EBZR	
	 N2XA	 Extra EA.300L	 Alriva NV	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST - EBST	 (13)
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 P.Mentens	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 N808VT	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 R.Keane	 EGLD - LFAT	 (13)
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 ZZZZ - EBST	 (13)
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBOS - EBLE	
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	 N55001	 Maule MX7-180AC	 Kok	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 NC18028	 Beech D17S Staggerwing	 P.Mc Connell	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	 (13)
	 NC18785	 Beech E17L Staggerwing	 F.Rochette	 dep to EBKH	
	 OO-ABS	 Mooney M.20F	 Capics NV	 EBZR - EBZW	
	 OO-BYL	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 A.Vormezeele	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-DBM	 Boeing-Stearman E75	 Flight Incentives	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 Custom Jet Solutions	 EHMZ - EBGB	
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH - EBKH	
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-PII	 Pilatus P.2-06	 F.Rochette	 EBKH - EBKH	 (13)
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-SMB	 Fokker D.VIII replica	 Stampe & Vertongen museum	 first flight	
	 OO-SPG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBHN	
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 ZZZZ - EBZR	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 EBSG - 	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST - EBBT	 (26)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 OO-TOX	 Stampe SV.4E	 P.Lemmens		
	 OO-XVI	 Spitfire LF.XVIe	 Vintage Fighter Aircraft bvba	 EBST - EBST	 (13)
	 PH-FLG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 FA-05	 F-16A	 Belgian Air Force	 static	
	 ST-06	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	 (14)
	 ST-22	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	 (14)
	 ST-31	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	 (14)
	 ST-34	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	 (14)
	 ST-35	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	 (14)
13.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSGS - LFMN	 (14)
	 D-CJET	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LIPB - EDJA	
	 D-CSCB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGLF - EICK	 (14)
	 D-IKGT	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Dr Karl Georg Theurer	 EDDS - ESMQ	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHAM - LIRZ	 (14)
	 LX-SEB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jetfly Aviation 	 LSGG - EHBK	  
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 F. Ceuppens	 local flight	
	 PH-HGT	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - EHTE	 (14)
14.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LEAL - EDDK	 (15)
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 ESGG - EDDH	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGLK	 (15)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 local flight	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 ST-17	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
15.	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD - EDTD	 (16)
	 D-IHSI	 RC-695 Commander	 Egon Evertz KG	 EDLN - EDLN	 (18)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EHAM - EGTF	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DAM	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti II	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EBKT	
	 SE-RFH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 European Flight Systems	 EGLF - EGLF	 (17)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
16.	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LKMT - LHPR	 (17)
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESGG - EDDV	
	 D-IKGT	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Dr Karl Georg Theurer	 ESMQ - EDDS	
	 G-MCAN	 Agusta A.109S	 Castle Air	 EGLW - EGLW	 (17)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EHAM	
	 OE-FDG	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Wildberg Air	 LOWL - LOWL	 (21)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ff, dep to EBLG	
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	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EDDG - LFMN	 (18)
17.	 D-IBTA	 Beech B200GT	 Brose Fahrzeugteile	 EHLE - EDQC	  
	 LX-JFS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGG - LSGG	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD - LGKR	
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EDDM - LFPB	 (18)
18.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 D-ENAV	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Air Waterland	 EDKV - EDFV	 (20)
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGR - LKKV	 (21)
	 HB-KHK	 Colombia LC41-550FG	 Andrella AG	 LSZH - LSZH	 (21)
	 LX-GJM	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 LFPB - LFPB	  
	 LX-LAB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - LFPB	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGG - LFRZ	 (20)
	 OO-GOD	 Robinson R.44	 C & C Invest	 EBKT - LFLK	
	 OO-ILS	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 local flight	
	 PH-PNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.J.Heist	 EHBD - LFLP	  
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFPB - EGLF	 (26)
19.	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 EPGD - EPGD	 (20)
	 D-IMAX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LSGS - EHBK	 (21)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - 	
	 G-MSPT	 Eurocopter EC.135T2	 S.J.Golding	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OE-FWF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LFMN - LFPB	 (20)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - LFMN	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
20.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-PCOR	 Stampe SV.4E	 G.Valvekens	 local flight	
	 HB-LNX	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Transwing	 LSZG - LSZG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGKB	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRZ - LFRS	 (21)
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - 	
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-NZC	 Cessna 172S	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LGMK - EHRD	
	 SP-ACC	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Iso-Perfekt Ltd	 EPSC - EPSC	
21.	 D-CAWS	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LIPH - LIPH	 (22)
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI - LFAI	 (25)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFMN - EBKT	 (22)
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	 (23)
	 OO-KWT	 Cessna 172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGPN - EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-PNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.J.Heist	 LFLP - EHBD	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB - LSZA	 (22)
	 PH-XYZ	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
22.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 ESOE - BIRK	 (23)
	 D-CBEN	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 LX-JET	 EMB.545 Legacy 450	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 LSGG - LFLY	  
	 N5795D	 Mooney M.20J	 U. Wystup	 EDFZ - EDFZ	 (23)
	 N983J	 BD.700 Global Express	 Irwin Mark Jacobs Trustee	 EHAM - EINN	 (23)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA - LEIB	 (23)
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 ESMS - EPWR	
23.	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESMS - EDQH	
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LHPR - EDVM	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flights	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
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	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 LFTW - EDDL	 (24)
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBKW - EBKW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB - EGFF	 (25)
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 VQ-BKI	 BD.700 Global Express	 Gama Aviation	 UUWW - EHAM	  
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EBCI - LFPB	
24.	 D-IBAR	 Beech B200	 Westavia	 ESGR - EDLN	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - LFOP	 (25)
	 D-ITEM	 Piper PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Aerotours	 ESMS - EDAY	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HMPR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Rapido SAS	 LFOV - LFOV	 (26)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - LFMD	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (30)
	 OE-GDF	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings	 LSGG - EHAM	 (25)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIRS - EDDF	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 SP-MRB	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 EPWR-EDDM-EDDB	(25)
25.	 CS-DXF	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR - LFMN	
	 EC-JYC	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Zorex	 ESGG - EDDS	 (28)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HJCD	 Falcon 2000LXS	 J.C.Decaux	 EGLF - LIML	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBKT - LSGG	 (28)
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRP - LIRP	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDF - LIML	 (26)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LSGS	 (29)
26.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 F-HJCD	 Falcon 2000LXS	 J.C.Decaux	 LFMV - EGLF	
	 F-HVXG	 Aerospool WT.9	 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	  
	 G-ENNA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services	 EGKB - EGKB	 (28)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLL - LIPR	 (29)
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBKT	
	 OO-RAZ	 Robinson R.44	 Pair-Event sa	 EBZZ - EBAK	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBBT - 	
	 T7-FTW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air DG	 LFPT - LFPT	  
27.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 OK-HWK	 Hawker 900XP	 CTR Flight Services	 LKPR-LFTW-LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIML - 	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 delivery to EBZR	
28.	 G-BAPX	 Robin Dr.400/160	 White Rose Aviators	 EHLE - EGZZ	 (3)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRK	 (29)
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-JBH	 Cessna F.172M	 Aero Materials Ass.Holland	 EGTR - EHTE	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-RVP	 Vans RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers	 EBGB - EBGB	  
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGLF - 	
29.	 CS-LTC	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW - LEMD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EPWR	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRK - EBLG	
	 N284SE	 Gulfstream G280	 Sea Air	 EBKT - EBKT	 (31)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LSGG - LSGG	 (28)
	 OK-AML	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR - LKPR	 (30)
	 OO-EXE	 Socata TBM-850	 Green Services	 LFQQ - EHRD	  
30.	 D-AFUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LSZH - LCLK	 (31)
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - ELLX	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 local flight	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS - LFMD	 (31)



6 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2018/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
18

	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ - 	
31.	 CS-LTE	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRS - LFPB	 (1)
	 D-CBBS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLW - LKPR	
	 D-CNAF	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 ESGG - EGBB	 (1)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESOE - EPWR	 (1)
	 EC-IRS	 SA.227BC Metro III	 Zorex	 ESMS - LIPO	 (5)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LHBP - EBOS	
	 M-BIGG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 The World is Yours Ltd	 EGGW - LFPB	
	 N717RD	 Cessna 208B	 Southern Acft Consultancy	 EBLG - 	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPR - EGLC	 (1)
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - EBMW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EBLG-	
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 6,7,9,11,23,25			 
	 EI-FMK	 2,4,13,14,16,18,20,21			 
	 EI-FSL	 27,28,30			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 18,23,24,25,26,27,28,31			 
	 OO-JEM	 6,7,8,9,10,30,31			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18,19,20,21			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,3,4,5,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
					   
First visits				  
03.	 D-EPEP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 H.Schluter		
05.	 N228GG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 P.Schiedermaier		
	 N237TT	 Diamond DA.42	 FTI nv		
	 OO-RYL	 N.A. TF-51D Mustang	 R.Landuyt (ex PH-VDF)		
08.	 OO-CCP	 Yak-52	 J.van Rossum (ff, ex G-ZYAK)		
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv		
	 SP-YEH	 Yak-50	 E.Verhellen		
09.	 F-HEVL	 EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Evolem Aviation		
	 G-OAWM	 Cirrus SR.20	 AWM General Aviation Ltd		
	 HB-DIE	 Mooney M.20R	 Motorfluggruppe Chur	 	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba		
10.	 YU-MPC	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 MPC Holding		
11.	 N200EU	 Cirrus SR.20	 LDB bvba		
12.	 D-EGHB	 Jodel D.140C	 T.Holz		
	 D-MQUC	 ULM Stampe SV4-RS	 R.Severin		
	 08-GT	 Rans S-6ES	 P.Rorive		
	 N808VT	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 R.Keane		
	 OO-PII	 Pilatus P.2-06	 F.Rochette		
	 OO-SMB	 Fokker D.VIII replica	 Stampe & Vertongen museum		
	 OO-XVI	 Spitfire LF.XVIe	 Vintage Fighter Aircraft bvba	 	
13.	 D-CSCB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air		
	 LX-SEB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
14.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service		
16.	 G-MCAN	 Agusta A.109S	 Castle Air		
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv		
17.	 D-IBTA	 Beech B200GT	 Brose Fahrzeugteile		
18.	 HB-KHK	 Colombia LC41-550FG	 Andrella AG		
	 LX-GJM	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
	 PH-PNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 H.J.Heist		
22.	 LX-JET	 EMB.545 Legacy 450	 Global Jet Luxembourg		
	 N983J	 BD.700 Global Express	 Irwin Mark Jacobs Trustee		
24.	 OE-GDF	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Speedwings		
26.	 F-HVXG	 Aerospool WT.9	 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie		
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	 G-ENNA	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Falcon Flying Services		
	 T7-FTW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air DG		
28.	 PH-RVP	 Vans RV-7A	 R.de Meerleer & P.Mombers		
29.	 OO-EXE	 Socata TBM-850	 Green Services		
30.	 D-AFUN	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany		
31.	 CS-LTE	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 EC-IRS	 SA.227BC Metro III	 Zorex		
	 M-BIGG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 The World is Yours Ltd		


